

Entergy Services, Inc. 639 Loyola Avenue 70113-3125 P.O. Box 61000 New Orleans, LA 70161-1000 Tel 504 576-3101 Fax 504 576-5579 ewicker@entergy.com

Edward R. Wicker, Jr.

Senior Counsel Legal Services – Regulatory

January 20, 2015

Via Fax (225) 342-0877 Ms. Terri Lemoine Bordelon Records and Recording Division Louisiana Public Service Commission Galvez Building, 12th Floor 602 North Fifth Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

> Re: 2013 Integrated Resource Planning ("IRP") Process for Entergy Louisiana, LLC and Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, L.L.C. Pursuant to General Order April 20, 2012
> LPSC Docket No. I-33014

Dear Ms. Bordelon:

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of Entergy Louisiana, LLC ("ELL") and Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, L.L.C.'s ("EGSL") Notice of Stakeholder Meeting.

Please file this Notice into the record of the above-referenced matter in accordance with the Commission's fax filing procedure and return a date-stamped copy to me in the enclosed, self-addressed envelope. I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the fax filing fee.

Thank you for your assistance with this request. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Edward R. Wicker, Jr.

ERW/ttm Enclosures

cc: Official Service List (Via E-mail and U.S. Mail)

BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

)

2013 INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLANNING ("IRP") PROCESS FOR ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC AND ENTERGY GULF STATES LOUISIANA, L.L.C. PURSUANT TO GENERAL ORDER APRIL 20, 2012.

DOCKET NO. I-33014

NOTICE OF STAKEHOLDER MEETING

Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, L.L.C. ("EGSL") and Entergy Louisiana, LLC ("ELL") (collectively, the "Companies"), respectfully submit this notice to advise that a Stakeholder Meeting has been scheduled in Docket I-33014 for Tuesday, February 24, 2015, beginning at 10:00 a.m., in the Natchez Room of the Louisiana Public Service Commission, Galvez Building, 602 North Fifth Street, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70802. The Stakeholder Meeting is open to the public and will be held to review the Companies' Draft Integrated Resource Plan Report, which is due to be filed by January 30, 2015, in the above-captioned docket.

Respectfully submitted,

BY:

Kathryn J. Lichtenberg, La. Bar No. 1836 Karen H. Freese, La. Bar No. 19616 Edward R. Wicker, Jr., La Bar No. 27138 ENTERGY SERVICES, INC. 639 Loyola Avenue, Mail Unit L-ENT-26E New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 Telephone: (504) 576-6523 Facsimile: (504) 576-5579

ATTORNEYS FOR ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC AND ENTERGY GULF STATES LOUISIANA, L.L.C.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

LPSC Docket No. I-33014

I, the undersigned counsel, hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing has been served on the persons listed below by facsimile, electronic mail, hand delivery and/or by mailing said copy through the United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows:

Melanie A. Verzwyvelt Staff Attorney Louisiana Public Service Commission P.O. Box 91154 Baton Rouge, LA 70821-9154

Donnie Marks LPSC Utilities Division Louisiana Public Service Commission P.O. Box 91154 Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Katherine W. King J. Randy Young Carrie R. Tournillon Kean Miller LLP P.O. Box 3513 Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Kathryn J. Lichtenberg Karen H. Freese Edward R. Wicker, Jr. Entergy Services, Inc. 639 Loyola Avenue, 26th Floor P.O. Box 61000 Mail Unit L-ENT-26E New Orleans, LA 70161-1000

Chairman Eric F. Skrmetta Office of the Commissioner District I – Metairie 433 Metairie Road, Suite 406 Metairie, LA 70005

Commissioner Lambert C. Boissiere, III Office of the Commissioner District III – New Orleans 1450 Poydras Street, Suite 1402 New Orleans, LA 70112 Tulin Koray Economics Division Louisiana Public Service Commission P.O. Box 91154 Baton Rouge, LA 70821-9154

James M. Ellerbe Marathon Petroleum Company LP 539 South Main Street Findlay, Ohio 45840-3295

Kimberly A. Fontan Entergy Services, Inc. 4809 Jefferson Highway Mail Unit L-JEF-357 Jefferson, LA 70121

John H. Chavanne Chavanne Enterprises 111 West Main Street, Suite 2B P.O. Box 807 New Roads, LA 70760-0807

Commissioner Scott A. Angelle Office of the Commissioner District II – Baton Rouge Post Office Box 2681 Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Vice-Chairman Clyde C. Holloway Office of the Commissioner District IV – Forest Hill 11098 Hwy. 165 South Forest Hill, LA 71430 Commissioner Foster L. Campbell Office of the Commissioner District V – Shreveport Post Office Drawer E Shreveport, LA 71161

Rebecca E. Turner Vice President Regulatory Affairs & Market Design Entegra Power Group LLC 100 South Ashley Drive, Suite 1400 Tampa, FL 33602

Casey DeMoss Roberts Executive Director Alliance for Affordable Energy 2372 St. Claude Ave., #300A New Orleans, LA 70117

Gordon D. Polozola NRG Energy, Inc. General Counsel—South Central Region 112 Telly Street New Roads, LA 70760

Joshua Smith, Staff Attorney Casey Austin Roberts Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 85 Second St., Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

C. Tucker Crawford President, GSREIA 643 Magazine Street Suite 102 New Orleans, LA 70130 Philip Hayet Lane Kollen Randy A. Futral J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc. 570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 Roswell, GA 30075

Thomas W. Milliner Anzelmo, Milliner & Burke, LLC 3636 S. I-10 Serv. Rd., Suite 206 Metairie, LA 70001

Michelle Bloodworth Senior Director, Power Generation America's Natural Gas Alliance 710 8th Street NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20001

Robert P. Larson Douglas A. Spaulding Manager Nelson Energy LLC 8441 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 101 Golden Valley, MN 55426

Haywood Martin Sierra Club Delta Chapter Chair P.O. Box 52503 Lafayette, LA 70505

Mandy Mahoney Abby Schwimmer Southeast Energy Efficiency Alliance 50 Hurt Plaza SE, Suite 1250 Atlanta, GA 30303

New Orleans, Louisiana, this 20th day of January, 2015.

Edward R. Wicker, Jr